## BUILDING AND CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICE FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

<u>Item</u>	<b>Description</b>	<u>Fee</u>	Established By
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PERMIT		\$550.00	Ordinance
PLUMBING PERMIT	\$10.00 per fixture + \$10.00 Hook up fee; \$10.00 transfer of permit fee(if applicable); \$10.00 Relocation fee(if applicable) (Minimum Permit Fee - \$40.00 plus \$5.00 admin fee)		State
	Work started without permit	DOUBLE PERMIT FEE	Ordinance
SEPTIC SYSTEM PERMIT	New – non-engineered New – Engineered Replacement (Disposal Field only)	\$ 265.00 \$200.00 \$150.00	State State State
	Replacement (Tank only) Variance	\$150.00 \$20.00	State State
BUILDING PERMIT	\$7.00 per \$1,000.00 of Estimated Completed Value* + \$10.00 Administrative Fee (Minimum Permit Fee - \$35.00 + \$10.00 Administrative Fee)		Ordinance
	Work started without permit	DOUBLE PERMIT FEE	Ordinance
ELECTRICAL PERMIT	100 amp service 200 amp service Temp Service Upgrade residential wiring Rewire/modify residential 1-10 Ou Rewire/modify residential <11 Ou Appliances (each) Emergency Generators Alternative Energy (Solar/Wind)		Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance
	Administrative Fee \$30.00 (Minimum Permit Fee - Cost + \$25.00 Administrative Fee) Work started without permit Double permit fee		Ordinance Ordinance
DEMOLITION PERMIT		\$5.00	Ordinance
RV DWELLING PERMIT		\$5.00	Ordinance
IMPACT FEE	Open Space Per Bedroom Recreation Per Bedroom	\$166.67 \$333.33	Ordinance Ordinance